

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-083

Resolution Opting Back into the Monmouth County Assessment Demonstration Program

WHEREAS, P.L. 2013, Chapter 15 was signed into law in 2013 and is known as the Assessment Demonstration Program, and

WHEREAS, Monmouth County elected to participate in this program; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands participated in the Monmouth County Assessment Program as mandated by law; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the Borough's participation in the Monmouth County Assessment Program, municipalities were permitted to opt out of the Monmouth County Assessment Demonstration Program; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 16-126, duly adopted on May 18, 2016, the Borough of Highlands opted out of the Monmouth County Assessment Demonstration Program; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Highlands believes that it is in the best interest of the taxpayers of the Borough of Highlands to opt back into the Monmouth County Assessment Demonstration Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the Borough of Highlands hereby returns to the Monmouth County Board of Taxation Assessment Demonstration Program, effective immediately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to transmit a certified copy of this Resolution to the Monmouth County Board of Taxation.

Motion to approve R-18-083:

| | INTROUCED | SECONDED | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|----------|-----------|----------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| BRASWELL | | | Х | | | |
| BROULLON | | | Х | | | |
| D'ARRIGO | | | Х | | | |
| RYAN | | Χ | Х | | | |
| O'NEIL | Х | | Х | | | |

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held April 4, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 5th day of April 2018.

mue Dicolis

Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Municipal Clerk